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TO BE ANSWERED ON 16TH MARCH, 2018

CONTRACTUAL DOCTORS IN CGHS

3500. SHRIMATI KAMLA DEVI PAATLE:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the doctors of Yoga and Naturopathy are working on contract basis in CGHS hospitals and dispensaries in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, Statewise;

(c) whether the Government has issued any guidelines to regularise the appointments of such doctors; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE

(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a): No.

(b) to (d):   Does not arise.
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